utility actuals and thus, is already normalized for PGE’s Type II Pro Forma results.

2021 PGE Results of Operations Report   Page vii

In 2021, total revenues for meter information services were $363,146.  The fully allocated costs
were $385,820.  Table 1 below specifies revenues and costs by FERC account.

Table 1 - Costs and Revenues for Meter Information Services, year 2021

FERC Account No.

Amount ($)

451   (325,646)

417   (37,500)
Total Revenues  (363,146)

903  -
908  2,544
929  (2,040)

417.1   385,820
Total Costs  385,820

P O R T L A N D   G E N E R A L   E L E C T R I C Page 1

O P U C   R E G U L A T O R Y   R E P O R T I N G

R E S U L T S   O F   O P E R A T I O N S

January 1, 2021  - December 31, 2021

(Thousands of Dollars)

Actual  Type I Regulated Type I Regulated Type I Regulated Type 2

Regulatory adjustments based on Utility  Accounting Utility Regulatory Adjusted Deferral Adjusted with Pro Forma Pro Forma

Docket UE 335, Order 18-464 Results  Adjustments Results  Adjustments Results Reversals Deferral Reversals Adjustments Results

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

(1+2) (3+4) (5+6) (7+8)

Operating Revenues

  Sales to Consumers 2,076,379 (4) 2,076,375 0 2,076,375 0 2,076,375 5,531 2,081,906

  Sales for Resale 286,711 (286,711) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Other Operating Revenues 51,493 (9,108) 42,386 0 42,386 0 42,386 0 42,386

   Total Operating Revenues 2,414,583 (295,822) 2,118,760 0 2,118,760 0 2,118,760 5,531 2,124,291

Operation & Maintenance

  Net Variable Power Cost 850,758 (278,665) 572,093 0 572,093 1,708 573,800 (32,359) 541,441

  Total Fixed O&M 305,979 0 305,979 0 305,979 93,620 399,599 (84,957) 314,642

  Other O&M 328,231 (347) 327,883 (17,432) 310,451 31,728 342,178 (24,432) 317,746

  Total Operation & Maintenance 1,484,967 (279,013) 1,205,955 (17,432) 1,188,522 127,055 1,315,577 (141,748) 1,173,829

  Depreciation & Amortization 400,818 (5,189) 395,629 (500) 395,129 0 395,129 2,165 397,294

  Other Taxes / Franchise Fee 143,889 0 143,889 0 143,889 0 143,889 915 144,804

  Income Taxes 23,391 12,946 36,337 4,843 41,179 (34,311) 6,868 36,451 43,319

  Total Oper. Expenses & Taxes 2,053,066 (271,256) 1,781,809 (13,090) 1,768,720 92,744 1,861,463 (102,217) 1,759,247

  Utility Operating Income 361,517 (24,566) 336,951 13,090 350,041 (92,744) 257,297 107,748 365,045

Rate of Return 6.43% 6.25%  6.49%  4.77%  6.29%

Return on Equity 8.59% 8.22% 8.72% 5.19% 8.68%

ROE based on actual capital structure.

  Average Rate Base

  Utility Plant in Service 11,236,200 (211,837) 11,024,363 0 11,024,363 0 11,024,363 550,146 11,574,509

  Accumulated Depreciation 5,053,743 0 5,053,743 0 5,053,743 0 5,053,743 151,722 5,205,466

  Accumulated Def. Income Taxes 636,480 18,400 654,880 0 654,880 0 654,880 (5,777) 649,103

  Accumulated Def. Inv. Tax Credit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Net Utility Plant 5,545,977 (230,237) 5,315,740 0 5,315,740 0 5,315,740 404,201 5,719,941

  Deferred Programs & Investments 5,814 0 5,814 0 5,814 0 5,814 (978) 4,836

  Operating Materials & Fuel 74,029 0 74,029 0 74,029 0 74,029 3,525 77,554

  Misc. Deferred Credits (72,466) 0 (72,466) 0 (72,466) 0 (72,466) 4,553 (67,914)

  Unamortized Ratepayer Gains 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Working Cash 66,881 557 67,438 (501) 66,937 3,549 70,486 (3,503) 66,983

   Total Average Rate Base 5,620,234 (229,680) 5,390,554 (501) 5,390,053 3,549 5,393,603 407,798 5,801,401

4/29/2022 P O R T L A N D   G E N E R A L   E L E C T R I C Page 2

9:01 AM O P U C   R E G U L A T O R Y   R E P O R T I N G

R E S U L T S   O F   O P E R A T I O N S

January 1, 2021  - December 31, 2021

(Thousands of Dollars)

Actual  Type I Regulated Type I Regulated Type I Regulated Type 2

Utility  Accounting Utility Regulatory Adjusted Deferral Adjusted with Pro Forma Pro Forma

Results  Adjustments Results  Adjustments Results Reversals Deferral Reversals Adjustments Results

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

 Operating Revenues (1+2) (3+4) (5+6) (7+8)

1   Residential 1,056,369 64,934 1,121,303 0 1,121,303 0 1,121,303 3,088 1,124,391

2   Commercial 673,705 0 673,705 0 673,705 0 673,705 2,443 676,148

3   Industrial   250,170 0 250,170 0 250,170 0 250,170 0 250,170

4   Other   96,136 (64,938) 31,197 0 31,197 0 31,197 0 31,197

5   Sales to Consumers 2,076,379 (4) 2,076,375 0 2,076,375 0 2,076,375 5,531 2,081,906

6a   Sales for Resale 286,711 (286,711) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6   Other Operating Revenues 51,493 (9,108) 42,386 0 42,386 0 42,386 0 42,386

7   Total Operating Revenues 2,414,583 (295,822) 2,118,760 0 2,118,760 0 2,118,760 5,531 2,124,291

Operation & Maintenance

8   Steam  VPC 35,182 0 35,182 0 35,182 0 35,182 0 35,182

9   Gas / Other VPC 183,995 15,199 199,194 0 199,194 0 199,194 (33,193) 166,001

10   Production 219,177 15,199 234,376 0 234,376 0 234,376 (33,193) 201,183

11   Purchased Power 529,439 0 529,439 0 529,439 1,708 531,146 834 531,980

12   RPA Exchange 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13   Sales for Resale 0 (295,818) (295,818) 0 (295,818) 0 (295,818) 0 (295,818)

14   Wheeling 102,143 1,954 104,097 0 104,097 0 104,097 0 104,097

15   Net Variable Power Cost 850,758 (278,665) 572,093 0 572,093 1,708 573,800 (32,359) 541,441

16   Fixed Plant Cost 136,364 0 136,364 0 136,364 0 136,364 3,197 139,561

17   Transmission 9,765 0 9,765 0 9,765 0 9,765 229 9,994

18   Distribution 159,849 0 159,849 0 159,849 93,620 253,469 (88,383) 165,086

19   Total Fixed O&M 305,979 0 305,979 0 305,979 93,620 399,599 (84,957) 314,642

20   Customer Accounts / Bad Debt 70,923 0 70,923 0 70,923 25,712 96,635 (24,049) 72,586

21   Customer Service 18,493 0 18,493 0 18,493 0 18,493 434 18,927

22   Admin. & General / OPUC Fee 238,814 (347) 238,467 (17,432) 221,035 6,016 227,050 (816) 226,234

23   Other O&M 328,231 (347) 327,883 (17,432) 310,451 31,728 342,178 (24,432) 317,746

24   Total Operation & Maintenance 1,484,967 (279,013) 1,205,955 (17,432) 1,188,522 127,055 1,315,577 (141,748) 1,173,829

25   Depreciation & Amortization 400,818 (5,189) 395,629 (500) 395,129 0 395,129 2,165 397,294

26   Other Taxes / Franchise Fee 143,889 0 143,889 0 143,889 0 143,889 915 144,804

27   Income Taxes (Non-Federal) 15,677 9,612 25,288 1,360 26,648 (9,637) 17,012 10,238 27,249

28   Federal Income Tax Net of ITC 7,528 3,334 10,862 3,483 14,345 (24,675) (10,330) 26,213 15,884

29   Deferred Income Taxes 186 0 186 0 186 0 186 0 186

30   Current/Deferred Taxes True-up 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31   I.T.C. Adjustment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

32   Total Oper. Expenses & Taxes 2,053,066 (271,256) 1,781,809 (13,090) 1,768,720 92,744 1,861,463 (102,217) 1,759,247

33   Utility Operating Income 361,517 (24,566) 336,951 13,090 350,041 (92,744) 257,297 107,748 365,045

4/29/2022 P O R T L A N D   G E N E R A L   E L E C T R I C Page 3

9:01 AM O P U C   R E G U L A T O R Y   R E P O R T I N G

R E S U L T S   O F   O P E R A T I O N S

January 1, 2021  - December 31, 2021

(Thousands of Dollars)

Actual  Type I Regulated Type I Regulated Type I Regulated

Utility  Accounting Utility Regulatory Adjusted Deferral Adjusted with Type II Pro Forma

Results  Adjustments Actuals  Adjustments Results Reversals Deferral Reversals Adjustments Results

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (4) (5) (6) (7)

  Average Rate Base

34   Utility Plant in Service 11,236,200 (211,837) 11,024,363 0 11,024,363 0 11,024,363 550,146 11,574,509

35   Accumulated Depreciation 5,053,743 0 5,053,743 0 5,053,743 0 5,053,743 151,722 5,205,466

36   Accumulated Def. Income Taxes 636,480 18,400 654,880 0 654,880 0 654,880 (5,777) 649,103

37   Accumulated Def. Inv. Tax Credit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

38   Net Utility Plant 5,545,977 (230,237) 5,315,740 0 5,315,740 0 5,315,740 404,201 5,719,941

39   Deferred Programs & Investments 5,814 0 5,814 0 5,814 0 5,814 (978) 4,836

40   Operating Materials & Fuel 74,029 0 74,029 0 74,029 0 74,029 3,525 77,554

41   Misc. Deferred Credits (72,466) 0 (72,466) 0 (72,466) 0 (72,466) 4,553 (67,914)

42   Unamortized Ratepayer Gains 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43   Working Cash 66,881 557 67,438 (501) 66,937 3,549 70,486 (3,503) 66,983

44   Total Average Rate Base 5,620,234 (229,680) 5,390,554 (501) 5,390,053 3,549 5,393,603 407,798 5,801,401

Income Tax Calculations

45 Book Revenues (295,822) 0 0 5,531

46 Book Expenses (284,202) (17,932) 127,055 (138,668)

47 Not used 0 0 0 0

48 Interest Rate Base @ Weighted Cost of Debt (28,798) (11) 80 9,136

49 Schedule M Differences 0 0 0 0

50   State Taxable Income 17,178 17,944 #REF! 135,062

51 State Income Tax @ 7.58% 7.580% 1,302 1,360 #REF! 10,238

52 Additional Tax Depreciation 0 0 0 0

53   Federal Taxable Income 15,876 16,584 (117,498) 124,825

54 Fed Tax @ 21% 21.00% 3,334 3,483 (24,675) 26,213

55 ITC @ 0% 0 0 0 0 0

56 Current Federal Tax 3,334 3,483 (24,675) 26,213

ITC Adjustment